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20260117

2024-04-19

160388045

1969

LEWIS

ANDREW

HAMILTON

6028
DASBURG DR
SE

ALBUQUERQUE

Iahamiltonjr@gmail.com

(813)
4948637

108 | 1

No

No

No

20260117

20220429

1491021

1953

LORA

ANNE

LUCERO

1323 15TH ST
NW

ALBUQUERQUE

LoraLucero3@gmail.com

5)

(50:
4533938

1A

No

20260117

19830130

1467186

1931

FRANK

CLOAK

1613 FRUIT

ALBUQUERQUE

teloak@unm.edu

(505)
2435069

1A |1

No

No

No

2026-01-17

2021-09-01

2812040

1956

RAYELLEN

SMITH

2805 ALOYSIA
LN NW

ALBUQUERQUE

rsmith017@gmail.com

(505)
504-2275

154

1A |1

No

N

As the former
Treasurer for
DPNM, I feel an
obligation to
ensure great
candidates get
on the NM
primary ballot

2026-01-17

2007-07-17

2234004

1973

WILLIAM

THIEBAUT

1504 CAMINO
ECUESTRE NW

ALBUQUERQUE

billy thiehaut@gmail. com

(505)
3453355

185

1B | 1

No

20260117

1988-02-10

1506972

1955

ELIZABETH

BLACK

900 8TH ST
NW

ALBUQUERQUE

(505)
3213214

131

e |1

No

20260117

2018-10-06

2620096

1983

MARI

SHIRLEY

KEMPTON

1305 CLAIRE
CTNW

ALBUQUERQUE

‘mari kempton@gmail.com

(612)
226-0658

163

2026-01-17

2024-01-27

1625218

1948

OSCAR

SIMPSON

11

3320 12TH ST
NW

ALBUQUERQUE

oscarsimpson3@yahoo.com

9172134

187

20260117

19830130

1681129

1955

SUSAN

KELLY

713 CAMINO
ESPANOL NW

ALBUQUERQUE

susankellyabg@gmail.com

(505)
7206651

2026-01-17

2012-10-09

2577499

1949

BETSEY

SWAN

1936 AVENIDA

CAMPANAS
NW

LOS RANCHOS

swan1936@comcast.net

(505)
9345817

20260117

19940826

1412439

1965

M

ROBERT

MINEAR

300 CALLE
LEON NW

ALBUQUERQUE

robertminear@comcast.net

(505)
8999103

No

2026-01-17

2022-01-19

1435065

1953

DEBORAH

POTTER

1019
GUADALUPE
CTNW

ALBUQUERQUE

ulinski@unm.edu

(505)
8978621

220

20260117

2023-06-26

2475466

1940

WENDELL

NICHOLAS

HARRISON

3800 OXBOW
VILLAGE LN

NW

ALBUQUERQUE

nick22204@gmail.com

(505)
358-5488

169

No

2026-01-17

2011-08-18

2475464

1948

TERRY

IHNAT

3800 OXBOW
VILLAGE LN
NW

ALBUQUERQUE

terry.new.mex@comcast net

(505)
4333233

169

No

No

8

20260117

2022:09-01

1648529

1968

ANTONIO

MOE

MAESTAS

3404 GRANDE
VISTA PLNW

ALBUQUERQUE

antonio@moejustice.com

(505)
3047497

168 | 1

No

N

Tam running for
delegate to help
build a stronger
and bigger

long Democrat.
who has a
strong history of
forging
coalitions,
empower others
and building

centered
leadership.
Together we can
create a
stronger
economy and
more
opportunity for
the nex
generation. We
owe it our kids
tocreatea
brighter future
for all New
Mexicans.

2026-01-17

2020-08-07

2484795

1994

DANIEL

ALFREDO

GARCIA

5901
REDLANDS RD
NW APT 110

ALBUQUERQUE

danielgarciad3@ymail.com

(505)
620-5015

N

My name is
Daniel Alfredo
Garcia, and I am
running to be a
Pre-Primary
Delegate
because
democracy
demands
participation,

not sidelines.
believe in doing
the work early,
where voices

asa delegate is
about faim

This proces:
strengthens our

2026-01-17

19830130

1456974

1949

M

PETER

ZOLLINGER

5101 ORION
AVE NW

ALBUQUERQUE

pzollingerdemo@gmail.com

(505)
839-9064

No

N

ward. 1 might

ve

assignation.

2026-01-17

1994-05-10

1633991

1970

BIANCA.

ORTIZ-WERTHEIM

1709 SIGMA
CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE

biancaortizwertheim@gmail.com

(505)
4530502

18A | 1

No

N

My roots in New
Mexico run

proud Latina, I
believe

participating is
critical-there is

proudly support
Deb Haaland for
Governor. I've
known Deb for
years. She isa
highly qualified,
intelligent
problem solver,
who leads with

will fight for us
Task for your
vote. I would be
honored to serve
as a delegate

20260117

2006-02-15

2184040

1941

JAMES

CARL

AKINS

3515LA
HACIENDA PL
NE

ALBUQUERQUE

c25akins@msn.com

(505)
2650165

304

2026-01-17

2019-01-03

1512203

1953

SALLY

JANE

HEBERT

305 CARLISLE

ALBUQUERQUE

shebert@unm.edu

(505)
514-9786

352

No

20260117

2018-01-12

1457205

1962

JAMES

ANTHONY

MONTALBANO

1409 SILVER
AVE SE

ALBUQUERQUE

jamontalbano@gmail.com

(505)
2430827

223

No

No

20260117

201312331

2619946

1956

DIANE

GUTTERUD

001
PERSHING
AVE SE

ALBUQUERQUE

diane.gutterud@gmail.com

(818)
575-0369

252

2026-01-17

1988-02-24

1440861

1951

WATSON

1715
RIDGECREST
DR SE

ALBUQUERQUE

vera.e.watson@gmail.com

4013753

273

18D | 1

20260117

2021-02:03

2839553

)

RACHAEL

HOWELL

417
MORNINGSIDE
DRSE

ALBUQUERQUE

rhowellipad@gmail.com

(281)
793-4433

18D | 1

No

N

Every action we

ke at this
critical moment
in history is

represent my
community by
stepping up to
get involved.

2026-01-17

19830130

1424709

ARMANO

814 CARLISLE

ALBUQUERQUE

armano@att.net

(505)
2656425

18D | 1

No

2026-01-17

19890301

1672897

1954

M

WILLIAM

FREDERICK

HOSSLEY

1949 ROMA
AVE NE UNIT
18

ALBUQUERQUE

wihossL@swop.com

(505)
2686145

Tam a precinct
chair & wish to
be a delegate to
the State Pre-

Pris
Convention.

20260117

1991-12-09

1948

SANDRA

STEWART

12904 SAN
JUAN AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE

sjs48@myctlnet

(505)
2504841

200 | 1

2026-01-17

2025-06-03

1459564

1943

DIANNE

RHEA

LAYDEN

1200 NAKOMIS.
DR NE UNIT C

ALBUQUERQUE

dlayden@earthlink.net

(505)
2378110

200 | 1

No

20260117

19830130

1602375

1949

JEFFREY

PAUL

1000 GROVE
STNE

ALBUQUERQUE

Jbartonp@comcast.net

(505)
2593190
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2026-01-17

2023-03-05

2243793

1989

SARA

SAMANI

1905 TRUMAN
STNE

ALBUQUERQUE

saraxsamani3@gmail.com

(575)
551-8970

N

My name is Sara
Samani. I have
been a special
education
teacher for ten
years. Tam
running because
Iwanta
democratic
party that can
fight and win. T
want a part
that hes a vision
for a functioning
society that
creates a safe
and healthy
environment

My parents
were
immigrants who
could not return
to their country
because of
poverty and
dictatorship.
Protecting
people and
children will
require
thoughtful and
sincere
organization.
Abolish ICE.

20260117

2004-08-17

1724931

ANA

CANALES

1809 GEORGIA|
STNE

ALBUQUERQUE

anacanales]@gmail.com

(505)
515-9662

2026-01-17

19910114

1478201

DENISE

SUTTLE

7809 JEMEZ ST
NE

ALBUQUERQUE

abgsuttle@aol.com

(505)
350-9379

278 | 1

No | No

20260117

2025-10-02

1419933

1950

SCOTT

ROMBERG

9512 BENT RD
NE

ALBUQUERQUE

sCotti9512@yahoo.com

(505)
610-9930

593

27c | 1

20260117

2019-12.12

1697926

1983

IDALIA

LECHUGA-TENA

4405 PRAIRIE
LOFT WAY NE

ALBUQUERQUE

idalialt@gmail.com

(505)
550-3868

565

20 | 1

20260117

2021-06-30

160258734

KENNETH

JONES

4610 CAIRO
DRNE

ALBUQUERQUE

eduberetic@gmail.com

(832)
654-1779

522

26D | 1

No

20260117

2004-08-24

1731113

STEPHEN

NORDHOLM

7100 GRANGE

ALBUQUERQUE

sin@comeast.net

£890-0995

206

20 | 2

No

2026-01-17

1984-09-10

1682168

1957

KARLYNE

NORDHOLM

7100 GRANGE.
AVENW

ALBUQUERQUE

nordholmkarlyne@gmail.com

(505)
4635397

206

No

20260117

2025-07-31

1657673

1953

BERNADETTE

MARIA

SANCHEZ

7413
TANGERINE
CTNE

ALBUQUERQUE

msand7780@gmail.com

(505)
3024282

89

30B | 1

Ihave been
involved for 30
plus years with
the party,

rved a

s
precinct chair,

am running for
Pre-Primary
Delegate to be
elect as a State
delegate. This is

political process
for the 2026
statewide
elections.

20260117

20250728

1507999

1944

BARBARA

ELAINE

WARNE

8125 BART CT
NE

ALBUQUERQUE

bewarnel @gmail.com

(505)
6047098

199

20260117

20250324

2237339

1949

RALPH

DAVID

ESDALE

4309 SAN
PEDRO DR NE
APT B202

ALBUQUERQUE

davidandteresa505@gmail.com

(505)
363-9475

139

Ifeel a deey
responsibility to
rture and

g

system of self-
government. By
ctively
participating [
am encouraging
others to join us,

20260117

1996-05-10

1502411

1956

KATHLEEN

MOSELEY

9420 EAGLE
ROCK AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE

Kathleenmoseley45@gmail com

(505)
440-6205

147

20260117

2011-10-21

2483306

1962

CHERYL

LYNN

HAASE

201 RC
GORMAN AVE
NE

ALBUQUERQUE

Cherylhaase@hotmail.com

(469)
14387296

592

20260117

20250205

1284574

1982

JEANNIE

LYNN

MONTOYA

BOXWOOD

ALBUQUERQUE

mindfultherapy123@gmail.com

(720)
355-0035

590

3A | 1

N

Tam running for
delegate
because |
believe strongly
in our party’s
values and the
power of people
working
together. T want

tobea
dedicated,
committed voice
for our
members, help
advance our
priorities, and

strengthen our
party and our
future.

20260117

2021-06-15

160254423

1986

HEATHER

APPLEWHITE

8223 DESERT
LILY LN NE

ALBUQUERQUE

heather.s.applewhite@gmail.com

(850)
510-8202

594

20260117

2025-10-04

1662631

1955

ANN

CHAVEZ

BARUDIN

9100
OAKLAND AVE
NE

ALBUQUERQUE

annbarudin@gmail.com

(505)
350-9223

147

31A | 1

20260117

2019-03-05

1728073

1952

CARL

PETERSON

10700 HOLLY
AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE

cleonardp@msn.com

(505)
7176977

541

31A |1

2026-01-17

2004-04-19

1710044

1955

DEBORAH

CHAPMAN

7909 EAGLE
ROCK AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE

patchchapman@comcast.net

(505)
2353545

502

N

Iam a strong
advocate for

big supporter of
unions and
working people,
Ttry to help
democratic
candidates get
elected to move
the state and
country forward.

2026-01-17

2004-04-19

1710943

1954

M

RANDALL

CHAPMAN

7909 EAGLE
ROCK AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE

shoppingchapman@comcast.net

592

N

Tam a lifelong
Democrat which
began asa
precinct
delegate for
George
McGovern to the
state party
convention. T
want to help get

have worked on
several local
campaigns.

20260117

2019-12:04

160147772

1962

JULIE

ROCHMAN

1455
BLUEBELL DR
NE

ALBUQUERQUE

palmroch@gmail.com

(813)
484-9400

537

No

20260117

2003-07-21

1455048

1964

ANN

MARIE

MEYER-SAVIGNON

6021 PAPAYA
PL NE

ALBUQUERQUE

djamme@aol.com

(505)
9480773

362

No | No

No

20260117

19991109

1419450

1961

MARJORIE

GERMAIN

5809 NIGHT
SHADOW AVE

ALBUQUERQUE

mgermaind31@yahoo.com

(505)
250-1939

641

20260117

2016-08-01

906609

1950

STEPHEN

ASTORGA

9901
PLUNKETT DR
NW

ALBUQUERQUE

astorga stephene@gmail.com

(954)
3475296

230

No




